

Instituti për Integrime Evropiane Institute for European Integration

IIE- Institute of European Integration has been operated since May 2009. **IIE** gathers distinguished young professionals mostly from academia with international background and experiences. The institute also complements capacities by a network of most experienced international experts and international research institutions. IIE intends to support Institutions and society in their activities towards fulfillment of the Copenhagen Criteria's through professional analysis, practical trainings policy research in order to stress and support the policy makers and other relevant stakeholders with regard to EU challenges and opportunities it offers. IIE aims to be involved professionally in process of EU integration by using the long experience and involvement of its staff on EU issues.



Gazmend QORRAJ

PhD from University of Ljubljana in 2009 and MA Economics of International Trade and European Integration in 2004 at Staffordshire University, UK & Vrije University Brussels. He worked for Banking and Payment Authority of Kosovo, as Monetary Analyst, for ICU (World Bank & EU Unit) as Finance Manager, adviser to Minister of Economy and Finance until June 2005. From June 2005 until February 2008 he has been Kosovo National Coordinator of the Stability Pact for South East Europe and adviser to Prime Minister Kosovo on EU integration issues. Since 2001 teaches at University of Prishtina and from 2009 is promoted to Professor. He also worked within Tempus Office at Faculty of Economics and since 2006 teaches at ISU organized by Vienna University of Business and Economics. On 2010 he published a book in English language, Entrepreneurs and Self-employees '' which was published by Lambert Academic Publishing, Germany. Currently he is Head of IIE-Institute for European Integration a think-tank organization.



Instituti për Integrime Evropiane, Institute for European Integration Str. Fehmi Agani H25/5, Prishtina, Mobile: +377 (0)44 640 161 Tel: Tel: 038- 725 – 478 e-mail: gazmend.qorraj@iie-ks.eu www.iie-ks.eu